# **SM AUTOMOTIVE**

Our Ref : SIB3501Y 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Your Ref: SML3142L Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB

: 08<sup>th</sup> Aug 2022 Date Singapore 417883

#### CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

WITHOUT PREJUDICE 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs.

# RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJB3501Y & SML3142L AT UPPER THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS JALAN BATAI ON 30.05.2022 @ 19:00HRS

We are instructed by **SOUNDARARAJAN BALAMURUGAN** to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle **SJB3501Y** was damaged by vehicle **SML3142L** driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Repair Costs (Inc 7% gst)	\$ 11,342.00
2) Loss of Rental for 12 days	\$ 1,440.00
3) Towing Fees	\$ 70.00
3) LTA Search Fees	\$ 2.00
	\$ 12,854.00

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

- 1) Final Repair Bill
- 2) LTA Receipt
- 3) Warrant to Act / Towing Receipt
- 4) Vehicle Rental Agreement & invoice

Please let us have your cheque for the sum \$ 12,854.00 made payable to us, SM AUTOMOTIVE in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully,

**SM AUTOMOTIVE** 

# LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

## **SM AUTOMOTIVE**

Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk 1 #01-43 Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,  Accident on  Involving Vehicles  Along  Dear Sir,  30.06. N C 1900 ha  SML 3/42 L  Upply Thomson Road Towards Julan Batti
I/We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: have involved in the above accident.
I/We hereby authorize <b>SM AUTOMOTIVE</b> to commence repairs of the said vehicle forthwith.
I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our solicitor,, to act on my/our behalf in respect of the above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and client basis.
I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.
I/We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in relation with the above claim in my/our absence.
Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.
Yours truly,  Owner's Signature (Company's stamp if applicable)
Name: Soundararájan Bala murugan  NRIC No.: \$\frac{57382740}{}F
Date: 30.05.2021

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurance Subrogated Claim and/or (b) Any Personal Injury Claims [Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies found in this Discharge Voucher]

#### MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No: DMPCSNW00163992102 Claim No: SNM22D203934/SML3142L/CHNGPW

Claimant : SOUNDARAARAJAN BALAMURUGAN

Amount : \$\$12,494.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FOUR

ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SJB3501Y Insured Vehicle No. : SML3142L

Date of Loss : 30/05/2022

Place of Accident : UPPER THOMSON ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : GOH CHIN KEONG
Driver Name : GOH JIA EN, JOSEPHINE

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) General Damages (2) Cost of Repair/Execss (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning (4) GIA/Police Reports/ Investigation Results/Search Fees (5) Medical Reports/Expenses (6) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing (7) Cost including Disbursement  TOTAL						
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning (4) GIA/Police Reports/ Investigation Results/Search Fees (5) Medical Reports/Expenses (6) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing (7) Cost including Disbursement S\$ 11,342.00 S\$ 11,342.00 S\$ 2.00 S\$ 2.00		TOTAL				
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess S\$ 11,342.00 (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning S\$ 1,080.00 (4) GIA/Police Reports/ Investigation Results/Search Fees S\$ 2.00 (5) Medical Reports/Expenses S\$ (6) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing S\$ 70.00	( , )	ooce including bibbulesmens				
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess S\$ 11,342.00 (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning S\$ 1,080.00 (4) GIA/Police Reports/ Investigation Results/Search Fees S\$ 2.00 (5) Medical Reports/Expenses S\$	(7)	Cost including Disbursement			SS	
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning (4) GIA/Police Reports/ Investigation Results/Search Fees  S\$ 11,342.00  \$\$ 1,080.00	(6)	Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing			S\$	70.00
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning (4) GIA/Police Reports/	(5)	Medical Reports/Expenses			S\$	
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess S\$ 11,342.00 (3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning S\$ 1,080.00		<b>Investigation Results</b> /Search	Fees		S\$	2.00
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess S\$ 11,342.00	(4)	GIA/ <del>Police Reports/</del>				
(1) Constant Damages	(3)	Loss of <del>Use</del> /Rental/ <del>Earning</del>			S\$	1,080.00
(1) Conclud Damages	(2)	Cost of Repair/ <del>Excess</del>			S\$	11,342.00
~ *	(1)	General Damages			S\$	

Claimant Name: Soundararajan Balamurugan

NRIC No : 51382742

Signature

Date

03.02.2022

# SM &UTOMOTIVE

Block C, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Singapore 417883 Email: SM AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM Tel: (65) 6747 9241 Fax: (65) 6741 7276

RCB No: 53231488C GST Reg No: 53231488C

# TAX INVOICE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Invoice No : SMPL2208-0122

Date: 8-Aug-22

3 Anson Road #16-00

**Springleaf Tower** 

Date of Accident : 30-May-22

Singapore 079909

Vehicle No. : SJB3501Y

Client:

SOUNDARARAJAN BALAMURUGAN

Model Type : HONDA STREAM

Descriptions	Amount		
Lump Sum Repair Cost			10,600.00
	GST 7%	:	742.00
	Total	:	11,342.00

SIN DOLLARS: ELEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO ONLY





# Invoice

SJB3501Y

SOUN DARARAJAN BALAMURUGAN

Invoice No : GPLIN0002808

Invoice Date : 15/6/2022

Due Date

:15/6/2022

VHA No

:3052

Referral ID : S019

Description:

Amount

Rental for

12

Day/s @,

\$120

per Day \$

1,440.00

Vehicle No

SJQ689E

Vehicle Description

Toyota Wish 1.8 A

Rental Period

30/05/2022

to

11/06/2022

Total Amount Payable: \$ 1,440.00

GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

VHA No: 3052

Invoice No: GPLIN 2808

UEN: 201505120D

#### VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Hirer's Vehicle No:

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Vehicle No: SJØ 6 ₽ 9 ∈ Replace Veh No:
Name: (as in I/C) SOUN DAKARAJAN BALANVAN	Mileage Out: 30/325 Mileage Out:
NRIC / FIN No: 57382742 F	Make & Model: Auto / Manual
Address (Res): Jalan Batai	T. WISH
Singapore 578677	Out: Date 30/5/22 Time: 21-30
Name & Address of Employer:	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:
	NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$ 3000 / -
Occupation:Driving Exp:	CHARGES
Singapore Driving Licence No:	AL CITCI
Issue Date: Date of Birth: 9 3 1973	Daily 12 @\$ 120 per day #1440 -
Tel: (0) HP: 9063474	Weekly @\$ per week
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month
Name: (as in I/C)	Hours @\$ per hour
NRIC / FIN No:	
Address (Res):	
in <u>Charles (a contrare a contrar</u>	Delivery/Collection Service
Occupation: Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$
Singapore Driving Licence No:	DETROI LEVE
Tel: (O) (R): H/P:	PETROL LEVEL
	Out E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	In E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F
HES	Fuel
ST REAR	Traffic / Parking Fines
- DENTS - SCRATCHES	TOTAL CHARGES \$
00	,
	muse, but Insurance to the second of the sec
AATE: CCODENTS	
Cocide Co	M. A. I.
Z RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	the last
Z ← RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	Hirer's Signature
MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS	30 May 22
REMARKS:	manual series and as other entered as the stope the stope
	Additional Driver's Signature
	eement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that

all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

### \*IMPORTANT

- 1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR REWARDS" USAGE SUCH AS UBER / GRABCAR / GRABSHARE ETC.
- 2. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 3. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 4. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 6. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	1 A CON
11/6/22	11/20	301577	r arte again an an again a rato again again again na Scalobara		SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

INSURER ENQUIRY

# Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SML3142L

**Date of Accident** 

30/05/2022

Reset

1 of 1

## % RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry	
Insurance	China Taiping Insurance (Sing
Period of Insurance	11/09/2021 - 10/09/2022
Requested By	SUKYI CHONG (CHEW MOTOR
Requested Date	31/05/2022 11:16

**Payment details** 

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87** GST Amount: **\$\$0.13** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): **\$\$2** 

**General Insurance Association** 

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: **M400017735** 



KE RECOVERY         CASH SALES / WORK ORDER           10ne: 8799 7859         No. 0858           53420473B         Satzo473B	SSIS SSOIY Model: Honisa Stream. Uppes Thomson 120 Time Start:  Kulle Bult AUE & Time End:	
SPIKE REC ERY Telephone: 8799 Telephone: 8799 Telephone: 834204738		
SPIKE RECOVERY	Vehicle No. : From To	

Use Car Carrier	Open Door	Loaded
Accident	Crane Up / Winch Out	Dismantle Shaft / Brake
Change Tyre / Jump Start	Basement / MSCP	King Dolly

9 Amount SGD \$

Received by

SPIKE Recovery

## EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 14 November 2022 11:26 AM

**To:** jos.goh7@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML3142L (CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB3501Y AT/ALONG UPPER

THOMSON ROAD ON 30/05/2022

Our Ref: CC6/CTI22005744/Aea3

**Insured Name: Goh Chin Keong** 

Insured Driver: Goh Jia En, Josephine

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML3142L (CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB3501Y AT/ALONG UPPER THOMSON ROAD ON 30/05/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJB3501Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## EzLyna (LKKAuto)

**From:** Adeline Chnq <adeline.chnq@sq.cntaipinq.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 12:44 PM

To: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

**Cc:** Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] /Third Party Claim - LKK - SNM22D203934/SML3142L \*\*\* LKK

REF" CC6/CTI22005744/Aea3

#### Without Prejudice, Save as to Costs

#### Dear Ezlyna

Please proceed to resolve claim at \$12,614.00 and avoid settle in global sum.

\*\*\*Appreciate that you will provide breakdown for number of days calculated for LOU/LOR for future cases.

### Thank you.

#### **Adeline Chnq**

Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 5:45 PM

To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] /Third Party Claim - LKK - SNM22D203934/SML3142L \*\*\* LKK REF"

CC6/CTI22005744/Aea3

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Your ref: SNM22D203934/SML3142L/CHNGPW

LKK ref: CC6/CTI22005744/Aea3

Dear Adeline,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML3142L (CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB3501Y (TP) ON 30/05/2022

We refer to the above matter.

It is an accident scenario under BOLA 5. At the Controlled Junction – OI turned right and collided onto TP which was travelling straight. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "SM Automotive" at \$12,614.00 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 20,635.04	\$ 11,342.00 (inclusive GST)
2. Loss of Rental (12 days x \$120)	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,200.00 (10 days x \$120)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
4. Towing Fee	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
Total	\$ 22,147.04	\$ 12,614.00

Surveyor recommended 7 days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly note that this inspection report dated 27/12/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

**Ezlyna Eng** | Case Handler **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, December 26, 2022 2:10 PM

To: Admin A <a href="mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>>

Subject: RE: Third Party Claim - LKK - SNM22D203934/SML3142L

Importance: High

#### **Dear Hsiao Tong**

Please assist to check on this case.

We have email asher on 18/09/2022 but no respond from your side till to date.

Otherwise please pass the survey report to us and we handle the case from our end.

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.co

Date: Sun, 18 Sep 2022 12:23 +0800

To: 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto' <AsherSng@lkkauto.cc cs: sm automotive <sm automotive@hotmail.c

<sm\_automotive@hotmail.com>; Admin A <

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Third Party Claim - LKK - SNM22D20393
Attachments: 1 (Access the files in Attachments panel)

Dear Asher

Please assist.

We didn't receive any mandate request from your end.

#### NOTICE:

Thank you.

### **Adeline Chng**

Claims Department

## China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.